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HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3917
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
GUDI
Chavda Shri Vinod;Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has released any grant during the last two years for the Gujarat Urban Development Institute;

(b) if so, the quantum of allocation made by the Government during the current financial year;

(c) whether the Government has any plans to give financial assistance to the Gujarat Urban Development Institute in the next financial year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a)& (b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): No, Madam. The Ministry had granted "in- principle" approval to fund the establishment of Gujarat Urban Development institute (GUDI) out of capacity Building Fund under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) Scheme. However, the proposal was not finally approved and JNNURM has come to an end on 31st March 2012.
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